

SB206\_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB14-206 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 22, strike "ENTERED INTO" and
- 2 substitute "COMPLETED".
  
- 3 Page 28, line 16, strike "SOLD, EXCHANGED, BARTERED, OR LEASED" and
- 4 substitute "TRAFFICKED".
  
- 5 Page 28, line 17, strike "18-3-501 OR 18-3-502," and substitute "18-3-503
- 6 OR 18-3-504,".
  
- 7 Page 28, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "PURPOSE OF
- 8 PERFORMING THE OFFENSE.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

